

KOLEJ TUN HUSSEIN ONN • TUN HUSSEIN ONN RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE

Reference: UKM.KTH.700-2/2/1(HIYC)

Date : 10 June 2022

To Whom It May Concern International Relation Office Institut Teknologi Bandung

Through:

Prof. Ts. Dr. Norinsan Kamil Othman

Director of Centre for Student Affairs Acting Principal of Tun Hussein Onn Residential College The National University of Malaysia (UKM)

PROF. Ts. DR. NORINSAN KAMIL OTHMAN
Director
Centre for Student Affairs
The National University of Malaysia (UKM)

Sir/Madam,

INVITATION FOR PARTICIPATION IN HUSSEIN INTERNATIONAL YOUTH CONFERENCE 2022, TUN HUSSEIN ONN RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE, THE NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MALAYSIA (UKM)

Referring to the above matter.

- 2. We are pleased to inform you that Frontera Hussein Leadership Club of Tun Hussein Onn Residential College, The National University of Malaysia (UKM) will be organising the Hussein International Youth Conference (HIYC). HIYC was established to educate youths about the issues and policies in and around their home countries. Thus, the HIYC offers a rare opportunity for all youths to form friendly relationships with other youths from around the world while practicing cross-cultural communication.
- 3. Regarding that, we would like to invite the Student Council/Association/Union to participate in the conference. We would also like to kindly request the assistance of the Student Council/Association/Union to promote the conference to all enrolled local and international students at **Institut Teknologi Bandung**. The details of the conference are as follows:

Date: 3rd July 2022 (Sunday)

Time : 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM (Malaysian Standard Time)

Platform: **Zoom** (link will be provided via email before the day of the conference)

4. Additional information on the conference is included in the Programme Booklet attached to the email sent. If the Student Council/Association/Union or international students of **Institut Teknologi Bandung** are interested in participating in the conference, kindly fill in the Google Form in the link attached to the email and complete the submission **before 16**th **June 2022**.



FRONTERA HUSSEIN LEADERSHIP CLUB

Kolej Tun Hussein Onn, Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, 43600 UKM Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia Telefon: +603-8921 3157 / 3174 Faksimili: +603-8921 3158 E-mel: fronterahussein@gmail.com Laman Web: http://www.ukm.my/ktho

5. For further inquiries, kindly contact Mr. Aaron Ewe Teik Soon (Programme Director) at +60183184663 or via email at hussein.iyc@gmail.com. We are looking forward to your participation in the HIYC. Thank you for your time and consideration.

"Towards a Better Future"

Sincerely,

AARON EWE TEIK SOON

Programme Director Hussein International Youth Conference Tun Hussein Onn Residential College

- Faculty of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Institut Teknologi Bandung C.C.
 - Faculty of Earth Sciences and Technology, Institut Teknologi Bandung
 - Faculty of Industrial Technology, Institut Teknologi Bandung
 - Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences, Institut Teknologi Bandung
 - Faculty of Business and Management, Institut Teknologi Bandung
 - Faculty of Pharmacy, Institut Teknologi Bandung



PROGRAM ITINERARY HUSSEIN INTERNATIONAL YOUTH CONFERENCE TUN HUSSEIN ONN RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE THE NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MALAYSIA

3rd July 2022 (SUNDAY) ZOOM MEETINGS

9:00 AM : Arrival of Participants

9:15 AM : Welcoming Speech by the Masters of Ceremony

: Sining the "Negaraku" and "Varsiti Kita" Anthems

9:25 AM : Prayers

9:30 AM : Opening Speech by Program Director

Mr. Aaron Ewe Teik Soon

9:40 AM : Officiating Speech by the Vice Chancellor of UKM

Prof. Ts. Dato' Mohd Ekhwan bin Hj Toriman

: Gimmick Video Presentation

10:00 AM : Keynote Speakers' Session

Keynote Speaker 1

Ms. Pannaritsara Chuenjitrabhiramon

(CEO and Chairman of Global City Development Co., Ltd and

Managing Partner at Anderose Asset MGMT. Ltd)

Keynote Speaker 2

Shu Jo Lin

(Local Committee President of AIESEC UKM, 2nd Year Food Science

student at UKM)

Keynote Speaker 3
Marscella Ling

(Malaysian Youth Activist!)

11:00 AM : Briefing and Ice-Breaking Session

11:30 AM : Slot 1: Discussion

1:30 PM : Break



FRONTERA HUSSEIN LEADERSHIP CLUB

APPENDIX

2:30 PM : Slot 2: Presentation and Q&A Session

4:30 PM : Results Announcement and Closing Ceremony

4:45 PM : Closing Remarks by the Director of the Centre for Student Affairs and

the acting principal of Tun Hussein Onn Residential College

Prof. Ts. Dr. Norinsan Kamil Othman

5:00 PM : Finish



FRONTERA HUSSEIN LEADERSHIP CLUB